

MEMO

our reference N.A.

author V. Nandoe telephone +31 88 96 83784 e-mail vijay.nandoe@dekra.com

Arnhem, 6 October 2023

Subject:

Recognition as Auditing Organization under the Medical Device Single Audit Program (MDSAP)

To Whom It May Concern,

DEKRA Certification B.V. is a recognized Auditing Organization under the Medical Device Single Audit Program (MDSAP).

Every year DEKRA Certification B.V. is assessed on compliance to the requirements set in the IMDRF MDSAP WG documents N3 and N4. The last MDSAP audit took place from May 23-26, 2023. The audit went very well with the assessment team leaders indicating to have full confidence in the ability of DEKRA Certification B.V. to perform reliable audits.

The MDSAP program authority has a renewed MDSAP recognition letter in preparation and will issue it when available.

As soon as DEKRA Certification B.V. has received the renewed letter of recognition, it will be posted on the website.

Hoping to have informed you sufficiently on the MDSAP status of recognition from DEKRA Certification B.V.

Kind Regards,

Allard van Goor

QA/H&S Director

DEKRA Certification B.V.
Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem * P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem * The Netherlands M +31 6 46 71 38 59 * T +31 88 96 83 100 www.dekra.nl * LinkedIn